TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United States Distilled Products Co.		12/08/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fast Forward Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1399 E. Quincy Avenue	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80113	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78866796	FIVE
Registration Number:	3314535	TROPIC ISLE PALMS
Registration Number:	3266457	ALPINE BLU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9087225640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker
Address Line 1: 575 Route 28

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
Signature:	/Stephen L. Baker/
Date:	04/05/2010
	TRADEMARK

900158837 REEL: 004179 FRAME: 0976

OP \$90,00 78866790

Total Attachments: 3 source=usdp to ff llc#page1.tif source=usdp to ff llc#page2.tif source=usdp to ff llc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004179 FRAME: 0977

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United States Distilled Products Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, with a principal place of business located at 1607 South 12th Street, Princeton, Minnesota 55371, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the Trademarks, U.S. Trademark Registrations, pending U.S. Trademark Applications, listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHERBAS, Fast Forward Brands, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business located at 1399 East Quinoy Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80113, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, U.S. Trademark Registrations, pending U.S. Trademark Applications, on Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest, including its common law interests, in and to 1) the Trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, 2) the U.S. Trademark Applications based on intent-to-use listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and any Trademark Registration resulting therefrom, together with the portion of the business to which the marks in those applications pertain, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this Y day of December, 2009.

United States Distilled Products Co.

By: Name: Todd Geisness

Title: Executive Vice President

10

REEL: 004179 FRAME: 0978

STATE OF MININESSA)

COUNTY OF Shenburne)

On December _______, 2009 before me personally came Todd Geisness, Executive Vice President of United States Distilled Products Co., known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed it.

Notary Public



SCHEDULE A

To Assignment of Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications From United States Distilled Products Co. to Fast Forward Brands, LLC

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

U.S. REGISTRATION NO.

TROPIC ISLE PALMS

3,314,535

ALPINE BLU

3,266,457

TRADEMARK

U.S. APPLICATION NO. (Based on Intent to Use)

FIVE

78/866,796

12

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004179 FRAME: 0980**

RECORDED: 04/05/2010